

## City of Chicago



R2016-69

## Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 

2/10/2016

Sponsor(s):

Thompson (11)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Beverly Minnich

Committee(s) Assignment:

## RESOLUTION HONORING THE DEATH OF BEVERLY MINNICH

WHEREAS, Beverly Minnich, had passed away on October 24, 2015, after a very long illness; and

WHEREAS, Beverly Minnich was the loving sister of Ray, the late Ralph, and the late Mary Sillman; and

WHEREAS, Beverly was the fond aunt of Tom and Ray Minnich, and loving relative to the Minnich family members in Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, Beverly was a resident of the 11th Ward Bridgeport community, where she was a wonderful friend to many, and will be sorely missed by all that knew herm; and

WHEREAS, With her passing, there is hope that his family and friends will cherish the memories of her life; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the Members of the City Council of the City of Chicago do hereby extend our deepest sympathy to the family and friends of Beverly Minnich; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be made available for the family of Beverly Minnich.

PATRICK D. THOMPSON

Alderman, 11th Ward

CILLOTERK

€2:6 MA 8-83 W

- KEOSIS -